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GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S MECHANIC’S LIEN --

NOTICE AND CLAIM
STATE OF ILLINGiS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF COOK )

The undersigned Claimant, Nonh Shore Sign, Inc., of 1925 Industrial Drive, Libertyville,
IL 60048, County of Lake (the “Claimant”), hereby claims a mechanic’s lien pursuant to
the Mechanics Lien Act of the State of ¥inois against Ronald P. Fohrman, as Trustee of
the Ronald P. Fohrman Declaration of Trustdated April 29, 1986 and Bank One, NA as
Trustee, through succession by merger to-Thae First National Bank of Chicago as
successor by merger to Lake Shore National Daik. to the premises legally described in
the Trust Deed dated February 5, 1987 and recorded as Document #87112067 on
February 27, 1987 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds for Cook County, Illinois (the

“Owner(s)"), and states as follows:

1. Owner(s) now hold title to that certain real property intiz: County of Cook, State
of lllinois (the “Property”), to wit: (See Attached Exhibit A~ Legal Description).

The Property is commonly known 2215-35 N. Cicero Avenue, Cuicago,
IL 60639, County of Cook, Permanent Property Index Numbers,-15-54-
107-009-0000 to 13-34-107-017-0000, all in volume 39.

2. On or about July 23, 2001 Daewoo Motor America, Inc. (‘DMA”) submiited a
firm written offer to Claimant for the fabrication of several signs stating it would
pay the sum of sixteen thousand, three hundred and ninety-four U.S. dollars ($16,
392.00) to Claimant upon completion of the Work. (See attached Exhibit B).

3 Inits firm written offer to Claimant, DMA also guaranteed the cost of installation
without any deposit from the Daewoo auto dealer operating on the Property.

4. On or about August 2, 2001, Claimant accepted the firm written offer from DMA
thereby creating a valid, binding and enforceable Contract. Claimant immediately
fabricated the signs described in Claimant’s Invoice dated March -11, 2002 (See
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attached Exhibit C) 20609701

5. On or about July 31, 2001, Claimant entered into a separate written contract with
the auto dealer, Daewoo of Windy City for the removal of old signs and
installation of new signs located on the Property. (See attached Exhibit D).

6 All of the labor and materials furnished and supplied, delivered and installed by
Claimant were furnished and used in connection with the improvement of the
Property, and the last of such labor and materials was furnished, delivered and
performed, and all work completed under the Contract, on or about April 7, 2002.
(See attached Exhibit E).

7. Ther® is now justly due and owing the Claimant after allowing to the Owner(s) all
credits, deductions and offsets, the sum of $16,392.00 plus interest at the rate
specified 1 r*ic Nllinois Mechanics Lien Act.

8 Claimant now claizs a lien on the above-described Property, and on all of the

improvements thereoz, against the Owner(s) and all persons interested therein for
$16,392.00 plus interest at the rate specified in the Illinois Mechanics Lien Act, as

well as court costs and attcrey fees.

NORTH SHORE SIGN, INC.
BY: . %
Claimant d
STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) SS.
COUNTY OF LAKE )
CERTIFICATION

The Affiant, Duane Laska, being first duly sworn, on oath deposes and says nc is one of
the principals of North Shore Sign, Inc. (“Claimant™); that the Affiant hesvead the
foregoing Notice and Claim for Lien and knows the contents thereof, and that sialetients
therein contained are true to the best of Affiant’s knowledge.

W)

Claimant

Subscribed and Sworn to Before me this 28" day of May, 2002.

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
David A. Giza
Notary Public, State of 1llinois
[SEAL] My Commission Exp. 04/09/2005
C:\My Documents\North Shore Sign-Dacwoo Lien.doc
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Ronald P, Fohuman, as Trustee of the Bonald P Fohwman Deelaratien-of ——————"
TESE BALEA PPELL 20, 1886 .o - - o © o oot S T
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and- b-;uin: the following description:

) axpots 175 to 183 in Bdgington Park being a subdivision of the North West 1/4 of

Q- Right of Way) in Cock County, I1Linois.**

o

U permanent Tax Index Nos. 13-34-107-006-0000, 13- 34-107-010-0000, 13-34-107-011-0000
\A3-34-107-012-0000, 13-34-107-013-0000, 13-34-107-014-0000, 13-34-107-015-0000,
13-34-107-016-0000, 13-34-107-017-0000, all in Volume 39

g
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seribed, is referred to as the “mortgagrd property 1,
appurienynvds, cusements and hereditamenty thereto helonging, and
together with ali cquipment and machisery now or hereafter (herein or thercon used 1 supply heal. gus. gir condiliomng, water, hight,
power, relpgeration, and ventilation: and together wiih any othr. lixvins, erjuipment. machinery o7 piher propeiiy now of herenfler
placed on the ahove dcscrihid peaperty which shall he employed i connection wilh the operation, use, oreupancy of enjoyment of the
above described property; and rogether with 3l rents, issues and prafics of the sbove drscrined property. All the above described pro-
pesly is declared to form parl and pareed of the real estale whether phvoeety sitached thereto or aol, shatl for the purposes of this
Trust Deed e deemed (o be a part of the resl estate, and shall be subject to I'.e rortgage erented by Lhis Trust Deed. i1 1s agreed that
all huildinp.un;yuvemcnts.cqulpmum. fixpures and any other propeity of sy /eoe described above heres{ter placed on 1he real e3tate
descnbed above shall be deemed 1o he @ pari of the mortgaged properiy and shial be [ully subject o the morigage created by this Trust
v IF OWNED BY RIGAGOR

Deed.

\'/ pddiess

{which logether with the property immedistely hereingfteac
TOGETHER WITH afl iidings. improveicnts, pasLre,

TG HAVE AND TO HOLD the mortgaged properly untd Ihe Trastee, ifs sl cessars ang ussigns forever, for the purpases, and

upon the uses and trusts set forth in this Vrust Deed.

THIS TRUST DEED HAS BELN GIVEN TO SECURE!
tal  The paymen! of a ceriain nate theremalter called the “Nate™h executed by FOralé P. JTohrman, as Trustee

Iamtim,of_'rmst_dm:ed.hp:iljﬂ.._ﬂ;i and. _Fohuman,
pral’y February.5,.1987. .. . amd made payable (o \he order of the LAKEGIVRE NATIONAL BANK in ihe
-1 $260,000.00 . )

principal sum of o Hundred Sixty Thousand and nof180zmmemmrm T
Doltars, which principal sum tugethet with interest iv payable is provided in the Note; and

{b) The payment of the amount of 4} expenses which may be incurred anit paymenis which imay L2 mece by the Trusice or
the Holder for purposes authorized by any pravision of this Trust Deed inciuding 2l amounts paid sad expensezineyired by (he Holder
or Trustee for the purposed spealied in paragriphs & 6 or Y of this Trusi Dewd.

DEFINITIONS: {a) The werm “older pefers to the person who shatl e the Tegal holder of Ihe Note ub e doce 70 «f which Lhe
term shall be applied. Forany period during which two vr more persons shall be the leps fohders of the Nole, the ferm P Gider" shall
be read "Holders™ and alb singuiar word (o
where comiext and construction st pequire. {t) The term wTefauh Interest Rate™ means @ sinsple intcrest Tate O
annum. (¢) The Note, this Trust Deed, and any other writing {whether herelalure made or nerealter executed ) which by ity Loy ser
cures o contains agreements with respedt lo ali o any parl of ike indchicdness evidenced by Ihe Nole are each sometimes hereinafted
referred (o as a “'Morlgage tastrument™, (d4 The term ~Beneficiary" means each person who at the time as of which the term shall (e
applied shall have any interest of any kind in the Trust i whether as beaeliclary, collateral assignee or otherwised of shail have xny tighy
{whethet joint or geveral) Lo exercise Lhe powe! of direction with respect fo the Trust. Each person who wis u peneficiary of the Trust
o who Bad 2 jornt or severat nght to rcene the pefwer of duection it respest (o the Trust on the date of this Trusl Deed is hewin
after refericd twas ar “adul Beneleiary™. (o) The term imposttinns” Heans ail general real osfate Baxes, spectal wssessmen s, water
and sewer charges and all other taxes 1pd charges agamnst the maorigaged property of agaast the Haldet's o1 Trusice's interest under
this Trust Deed, under the Note, or vhler any other Mo, lgage Ensizument, ordinary as well a1 cxisaordinary, unforeseen as well as fore.
seen, of every kind and paturc whatsoever. including hui not limited to ussessments for local improvements and besierments. {1} The
ferm “OBligor™ means ¥ny person oiher than Mortgagor who shatl be a maker of the Note, who shall have guaraniced payment of ol
Iection of all or any part of any smount at any time owing on the Note o secured by this Trust Need, of who shail or may he other-
wise personally liabie {whether shsolulely or conlingcatfy | in any capavity for payment of all of any part of any amaunt sl any time

awing under the Note or secured by this Trust Deed.

MORTGAGOR REPRESENTS, COVENANTS AND AGREES AS FOLLOWS:
e thiags speeified in thiy pasagraph, & dofash shall be deemed s have ocous:

1. AlthoughMorigagor shall not be personally sbligaled to do any of th
fed under this Trust Deed o Morigagor shati Tail to du any of the follawing: (33 19 keep tlie morigaged property in gomd condition snd repait, of b3 1o
keep the morigaged property free of sny morigage, mechanic's lien, ot other lien 01 encumbrance or citkm of murigage. lwn ot encumbrance exiepl for
mutSgages, Liens, and encumbrances cleardy whordinare to the martgage created by This Trust Deed or which shall have bren inemh cae eaprosly per-
miited by the Truster ot the Hulder in writing: of fv) (o appes In any procecding which in the gpinicn of the Trustee o1 Lhe Ioldet may affidd the mort-
fage created by this Frost Deed and a¢ the eapease of perwans other then the Trustee and the Hubder, {o take sl e necessary (O prainid, maintain or
defend the pritacy, enforcesbility and validity of the moftgage created by thi Trus Deed vz at the sole expenss af peesom othet tan the Trisiee and
Trestew muy require b prodeet, defend, of

the Holer 1o do. make, execule snd deliver any dcty, things, pbrances and wiitings which ihe Hoider or the
s Trust Decd: of (d) lo pay when dut any indetrtedness vr oblgaton whichmay be secured By ¥

make more secure the moztgage interest cresicd By thi
mortyage. lien, other cacumbrance of chatge on ol of sny pari of (he marigaged property equal 10 senios in priority o the mos gage crealed by this Trust
senins morigage, hen, other encambrance of Lharge to the

Deed. and apon request Lo exhibit satisfsctory evidence of the payment of any such equal or
Trustevor the Holder; of {¢] 10 complele within 3 le tyme sny huildings or ather wnf ments now i 3l sy bme in e proces of crection upon

(he morigkgcd propesty: af (N immedinlely sfter destructhion of damage 10 s} OF any part of the morigaged property 10 COMMENTE and prompiy com-
pleie the rebailding of cestoration of buitdings. imprvernents and all othes proprily Row OF hereafter on Lhe muttgaged propecly, uniess such destruction
or damage s covered by insuance and the Holdes elects to apply ihe proceeds of wih inmursace (0 the indcbiedne secuted hy thit Trul Deed in sccord-
snce with the pravinons of parsgiaph 2: of tx} o pay ol generel sent estate taxes and special mscuments again the morngaged properii and all othes
tmpositiony when due and welore any chuge for nonpayment aitaches of scerues. (o pay sl imponliosi whach thall have brcore payable 51 Gt pror
10 the date of iy Trust Desd mmediately upon demand from e Trastee or Holer, ot 1o deliver © the Truater o1 1o the Holder wpos o -

. AEL'L}Q&Q PY | EXHIBIT A

\") et siest. 174 Of Section 3, Township 40 North, Range 13, {BXcopt the Railroad
3 00

rms used i conaeciion with 1he ferm “Molder™ shatl he deemed Lo b ral ro
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QD DAEWOO’

Daewoo Motor America, Inc. - 1055 W, Victoria Street, Compton, CA %0220
Tel; 310-884-3330 - Fax: 310-669-2023

July 23,2001
VIA FACSIMILE ~ 34“.}/9‘ b-34S
To:  Vir Laska-North Shore Sign

Ce:  Mr. St¢ven Bahary
Mike Yrag

From: Stephanie Min

RE: Sign Order for Dacweo of Windy Ci_tx'#2556

Please fabricate following signs for abave dealer

(1) DP2k-30x Pole Sign

(1) DCL-36 Channel Letters

(1) DW2k-36 Single Face Wall Sign
(1) 2' x 9’ Service Sign

(1) “of Windy City” Channel Letters

DMA will pay for above sign order. Please provide us with a pronosal ASAP, Also, please
deduct the cost to fabricate “of Windy City “ on the dealer’s prc¢vosal and ptovide them with
revised proposal.

Also, DMA will guarantee the cost of instaliation so please go ahead and install without any

deposit from the dealer. DMA and the dealer had agreed that the dealer wou!d pay 100% for
installation cost after complete installation.

Please call me if you have further questions.

Thank you,

Stephanie Min
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-IS NORTH SHORE SIGN
I N UV OI CE

INVOICE #: D05, 41099-@
DATE: A3/ 1170

CUSTOMER TR " DATE DATE
CODE NUMPZR ORDERED  COMP SALESMAN TERMS
DAEWMOT 41059 pa/a2/0) ~ HOUSE ACCOUNT  NET UPON: RECEIRT
*x% SOLD TO #%x x%% JOB LOCATION %%
DAEWOD MOTOR AMERICA ‘ DRAEWDD OF WINDY CITY
2223 N. CICERD
1255 WEST VICTORIA ST. CHICAGD, IL
COMPTON, CA 90220 .
ATTN: JOE BADILLO 773 BBY 0QO0
GTY  DESCRIPTION UNIT FRICE  TOTAL PRICE
1 ~ DP2K-30¢ POLE SIGN 5, 708, €0 5,726. 20
1 BET OF 30"HIGH DAEWOC LETTERS & LDGO 5,96, 00 5, 960, 00
! CRATING FOR LETTERS 340, 02 340. 02
1 3'X19' DWIK-36 3,249, 00 3,249, 80
1 -BERVICE SIGN 1,135. 98 1,135. 0@
(NOTE: + INDICATES TAXABLE ITEMS) SUB TOTAL 16, 392. 0@
. PLEASE PAY THIS AMNOUNT - ) 16,392. 09

1925 Industrial Drive m Libertyille, Hlinois 60048 » 847-818-7020 » FAX 847-816-7145
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NORTH SHORE SIGN CONTRACT

1925 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE, LIBERTYVILLE, ILLINDIS 60048
(847)816-7020 FAX (8471 816-7145

North Shore Sign Co. Inc., hereinafter referred tc as Company, agrees to furnish for the below named customer, hereinafter
referred to as Purchaser, the items or product described, subject to the terms ‘and conditions set forth herein.

PURCHASER ‘ DATE PHONE

DAEWOO OF WINDY CITY 7/31/01 773-889-0000
STREET ADDRESS A JOB NAME

2223 ¥. CICERO DAEWOO OF WINDY CITY

CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE ‘ JOB ADDRESS

CHICAGO, IL 60639 L 2223 N. CICERO AVENUE

D ATT_N: L . ) CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE

STEVEN BARARY - CHICAGO, IL 60639

'WE HEREBY PROPOSE '

RBHOVE EXISTING Pﬂw'. RIGN BOX, LEAVING STRUCTURAL PIPE INTACT, LEAVE METAL ON SITE
. ?OR DISPOSAL BY 0THERD4

INSTALL ONE(1) 11' WIDE % 7!-HICH SIGNBOX ON PIPE FROM OLD SIGN, TO A HEIGHT OF
24" APOVE GRADE,

ONE WEsr(FgDHT) ELEVATION, INSTALL -CIGN TO READ "(DAEWOO LOGO) DAEWOO OF WINDY CITY",

ON 'l"lORTH 'ELEVATIONI, ‘INSTALL ONE 19' X %‘ SIGNEOX 'I‘HAT READS "(DAEWOO LOGO) DAEWOO"

" ON NORTH ELEVATION, INSTALL ONE(1) 9" WIDE X 2'6" HIGH XICN BOX THAT READS
"SERVICE" AND ARROW GRAPHIC. ~

COST: * $7,480.00

HOOK UP TO CIRCUITS AT SIGN LOCATIONS AT TIME OF INSTALLATION, PROVIDED BV CUSTOMER
ELECTRICIAN

/ ANY APPLICABLE STATE TAX ON MATERIALS WOULD BE EXTRA.

Y

CONTRACT PRICES 7,480.00
* SEVEN ruonsm FOUR HUNDRED EIGHTY AND 00/100 DOLLARS,
TERMS: pyiy, ‘PATHENT DUE AT TDME OF INSTALLATION.

This contract, subject to the conditions noted and the additional terms and conditions on the reverse side of this contract are herein
Jaccepted by both parties. The undermgned Purchaser warrants he has read and understands this contract.

‘ PURCHASER COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE GEORGE VYTLACIL

TITLE COMPANY OFFICER

DATE

PATE
T NOTE THIS CONTRACT WITHNRAWN IF NOT ACCEPTED IN 0 NAYS (OVER)




U N m E 5 Y £0603701

. ] NORTH SHDFIE SIGN

bﬂm RN LL)/LJD/ (,7“7/ 6’/’7%)9’&
- Sday A Cieero
C,h‘@lqjo 1(

L4

'1064'466. ﬁTw'\) ov TX1 RAles &P 3 paint

’ o ,J.,va! { f"foLb ,)M \Lr 3 GM&'LM t-b—‘fj fok. ;,‘N._!.“
‘“;“"’"""" A | Cs'ﬁ’. krl t{ﬁ C/J'Trr"db" L,J\,J *Pricty S - ALEDAL

wﬁm&% Dmv\cb Wge’f) y wruys - ‘
AR ATEST 10\,&)1&:’ Fam . wsﬂ;}nt‘L WS JJ?»LM LDU‘Y% b=
u;:JTb séséﬂwzcqu €22 X /)/

ie : '{”l'f g
7[/]/é?, ‘11‘-*534}/; 23 o ST Y | u/;ﬁ ThUT ST ﬁmﬂa ;.4717»/ Lo

S G YhEEeY wasTAY WL o) L0 5

O PUTE W P RS

Jpopes A oed W) [ TREIRD Bt vl - U

Ger S\c]nmlurcz.. o-g:\ Approl)aﬁ,/

o \/

// | l“"'/ ’ /:i /:,-’A\\‘\Q .
AP SN

1925 Industrial Drive B Libertyville, Illinols 60048 M 847-816-7020 W FAX B47-816-7145

Quality Signage Since 1930
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